# List of all the current charges for miscellaneous items as of 01.04.2024

	Block staging
3.6m x 3m x 705mm	£30
9m x 4.5m x 705mm	£60
3.6m x 3m x 1350mm	£60

## **Video Conferencing equipment**

Community Group £100 bond £5 per hour (minimum 2hr booking)
Other organisations £100 bond £20 per hour (minimum 2hr booking)

### **Photocopying & Printing**

Black & White 20p per sheet of paper Colour 30p per sheet of paper

### **MUGA**

TA Muga Free Use
TA Muga with floodlights £15 per hour

### **JUST FOR INFORMATION IF YOU HAVE ANY QUERIES**

EVCP Charges		
Charge	Amount	
Connection Charge	None	
Charge per KWh	45p between 8 am and 4 pm (solar energy generated); 65p between 4 pm and 8 am. Connection of any future Braunstone Town Council electric fleet vehicle will be exempt from charges.	
Overstay Charges	£5 after 30 minutes; then £1 per minute.	
	(Overstay not applicable between 1 am and 7 am) *	